RESOLUTION ASA03-24

RATIFYING THE APPOINTMENT OF DEAN OF COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

WHEREAS, University Policy 5.16Rev requires approval by the Board of Trustees for appointments to designated executive positions, including the position of Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Kimberly Inman served with distinction as the Interim of Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences beginning in June 1, 2022, when the position became vacant; and

WHEREAS, the University appointed a Search Committee and conducted a national search to fill the position of Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences; and

WHEREAS, the Search Committee interviewed numerous applicants for the position, and recommended that Dr. Inman be appointed to permanently fill the position of Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences; and

WHEREAS, the President and Provost concurred with the Search Committee's recommendation, and Dr. Inman was appointed to the position as Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences, effective July 1, 2023;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University ratifies the appointment of Dr. Kimberly Inman as Dean of the College of Arts and Sciences, retroactive to July 1, 2023.

(February 9, 2024)